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Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XXI.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS— continued.

3—B. 7a.

Item. 1919-20.

MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS -continued.

VOTE No. 44.
Postal and Telegraph—continued.

Waitoa
Waitomo Caves (rebuilding after tire)
Wakefield (additional land) ...

Walton
Wanganui (additions) ...

Wanganui (automatic telephone exchange)
Wanganui East
Wanganui, St. John's (postmaster's residence)
Wellington, Eastbourne
Wellington, General Post Office (additions)
Wellington, Hataitai
Wellington, Island Bay
Wellington, Karori (on account)
Wellington, Kelburn (automatic telephone exchange),

(site)
Wellington, Kelburn (telephone exchange)
Wellington, Molesworth Street (purchase of property),

(to recoup Consolidated Fund)
Wellington (parcel post building), (on account)
Wellington (store, buildings, and yards)...
Wellington, Stout Street (telephone exchange)
Wellington, Wadestown (on account)
Whakatane (lineman's cottage)
Whakatane (postmaster's residence)
Whangarei (additions on account)
Wharepoa
Whatatutu
Whitford (site and building)...
Buildings and sites not specified
Supervision and advertising

£ £

122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135

1,200
61.0

85
1,000

450
1,150

800
750

1,500
226

1,500
1,000

250

136
137

775
4,000

138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149

3,010
5,000
6,500
6,000

200
900

1,600
1,000

250
2,000

775
500
500

Total required for current year—Vote No. 44
269,556

194194,910

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

VOTE No. 45.
Agricultural—

Arataki (additional buildings)
Chemical and Biological laboratory buildings
Clyde (inspector's residence)
Dunedin (rabbit poison-mixing depot) ...

Frankton Junction (rabbit poison-mixing depot)
Gore (inspector's residence) ...

Hastings (inspector's residence)
Hawera (inspector's residence)
Milton Poultry-station (additions to residence)
Milton Poultry-station (new poultry-houses, pens,

and brooder-house)
Motuihi Island Stock Quarantine-station (caretaker's

residence)
Palmerston South (inspector's residence)
Ruakura (additional buildings, &c.)
Ruakura (field-drainage)
Tauranga (additional buildings)
Weraroa, central development farm (water supply)...
Westland (experimental farm), (land, buildings,

drainage)
Whakatane (inspector's residence)
Buildings and sites not specified

550
10,000

900
1,500
1,500
1,200

800
900
500

730
11

1,000
950
720
662

1,500
1,100

12
13
14
15
16
17

18
19

5,000
800
200

Total required for current year—Vote No. 45 ...

30,512
16,100
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