$Appropriations \ for \ \textit{Public Works Services}.$

CLASS XXI.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.			
Item.		1919–20.	
	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.	£	£
	VOTE No. 44.		
122	Postal and Telegraph—continued. Waitoa	1,200	
123	Waitomo Caves (rebuilding after fire)	610	
124	Wakefield (additional land)	85	
125 - 126	Walton	1,000	
$\frac{126}{127}$	Wanganui (additions)	$\begin{vmatrix} 450 \\ 1,150 \end{vmatrix}$	
$\frac{127}{128}$	Wanganui East	800	
129	Wanganui, St. John's (postmaster's residence)	750	
130	Wellington, Eastbourne	1,500	:
131 - 132	Wellington, General Post Office (additions) Wellington, Hataitai	$\begin{array}{c c} 226 \\ 1,500 \end{array}$	
133	Wellington, Island Bay	1,000	
134	Wellington, Karori (on account)	250	
135	Wellington, Kelburn (automatic telephone exchange),		
136	(site) Wellington, Kelburn (telephone exchange)	$\begin{array}{c} 775 \\ 4,000 \end{array}$	
137	Wellington, Molesworth Street (purchase of property),	4,000	
	(to recoup Consolidated Fund)	3,010	
138	Wellington (parcel post building), (on account)	5,000	
139	Wellington (store, buildings, and yards)	6,500	
$\frac{140}{141}$	Wellington, Stout Street (telephone exchange) Wellington, Wadestown (on account)	6,000 200	
142	Whakatane (lineman's cottage)	900	
143	Whakatane (postmaster's residence)	1,600	
144	Whangarei (additions on account)	1,000	
$\frac{145}{146}$	Wharepoa Whatatutu	$250 \\ 2,000$	
$\frac{147}{147}$	Whitford (site and building)	775	
148	Buildings and sites not specified	500	
149	Supervision and advertising	500	
	m . 1	269,556	104 010
	Total required for current year—Vote No. 44 VOTE No. 45.		194,910
	AGRICULTURAL—		
1	Arataki (additional buildings)	550	
2	Chemical and Biological laboratory buildings	10,000	
3	Clyde (inspector's residence) Dunedin (rabbit poison-mixing depot)	900	
$\frac{4}{5}$	Frankton Junction (rabbit poison-mixing depot)	$\frac{1,500}{1,500}$	
6	Gore (inspector's residence)	1,200	
7	Hastings (inspector's residence)	800	
$\frac{8}{9}$	Hawera (inspector's residence) Milton Poultry-station (additions to residence)	900 500	
10	Milton Poultry-station (additions to residence)	500	
10	and brooder-house)	730	
11	Motuihi Island Stock Quarantine-station (caretaker's		
12	residence)	$\frac{1,000}{950}$	
$\frac{12}{13}$	Palmerston South (inspector's residence) Ruakura (additional buildings, &c.)	720	
14	Ruakura (field-drainage)	662	
	Tauranga (additional buildings)	1,500	
15	Weraroa, central development farm (water supply)	1,100	
16			
	Westland (experimental farm), (land, buildings,	5.000	
16		5,000 800	
16 17	Westland (experimental farm), (land, buildings, drainage)		
16 17 18	Westland (experimental farm), (land, buildings, drainage) Whakatane (inspector's residence)	800	